SALT LAKE COUNTY RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION NO.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2022

RESOLUTION OF THE SALT LAKE COUNTY COUNCIL APPROVING THE SALT LAKE COUNTY MAYOR'S NOMINATION OF CARLTON CHRISTENSEN TO SERVE AS A MEMBER OF THE UTAH TRANSIT AUTHORITY BOARD OF TRUSTEES

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Utah State Governor, with the advice and consent of the Utah State Senate, appoints members of the Utah Transit Authority Board of Trustees.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Utah Code § 17B-2a-807.2(1)(a), the Governor shall appoint a board member from the central nominating region, which is Salt Lake County.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Utah Code § 17B-2a-807.2(2), the Governor shall consider for appointment individuals nominated by the Salt Lake County Mayor, after such nominations have been approved by the County Council.

WHEREAS, the Salt Lake County Mayor has nominated Carlton Christensen to continue serving as a member of the Utah Transit Authority Board of Trustees for another four-year term.

RESOLUTION

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, by the County Council of Salt Lake County:

- 1. That the Salt Lake County Mayor's nomination of Carlton Christensen to continue serving as a member of the Utah Transit Authority Board of Trustees is approved.
- 2. That said nomination shall be submitted to the Utah State Governor no later than June 1, 2022.

APPROVED and ADOPTED this	day of	, 2022.	
	SALT LAI	KE COUNTY COUNCI	L
	By: Laurie Stringham, Chair Date:		
ATTEST:			
Sherrie Swensen Salt Lake County Clerk APPROVED AS TO FORM: Adam Miller Deputy District Attorney Date: 18 May 2022			
	Council Member Council Member Council Member Council Member Council Member	r Bradley voting r Bradshaw voting	